
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details

File #: SR 15-0961

Status:Type: Resolution Department Head Matters

In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 12/8/2015

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of contract with Michael Baker International, Inc. for the preparation
of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR15-001) for the proposed development of three Dollar General
retail stores in Western Nevada County on behalf of CJS Development II, LLC and Simon CRE, in the
maximum contract amount of $151,205, authorizing the Planning Department to accept a deposit from
the Applicant in an amount equal to the fee charged by the Consultant to prepare the EIR, plus an
additional ten percent to cover administrative costs, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the
Fiscal Year 2015/16 Planning Department budget. (Dists. II, III and IV) (4/5 affirmative vote required.)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), Planning Agency
(Board of Zoning Admin, Subdivisions, etc.) (46)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 15-548 Dollar General Environmental Impact Report (EIR15-001), 2. Staff Memo-Dollar
General -EIR.pdf, 3. 2-Resolution-EIR-Contract.pdf, 4. 3-Contract-DG-v6.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

